
Individual Senior European Championships
Friday, June 16, 2023 - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 85 13.05.2000
2 CENKER Freya AUT 77 26.07.1994
3 KRAENKL Maria AUT 152 13.04.1996
4 WOHLGEMUTH Olivia AUT 57 28.01.1992
5 BAZHLEKOVA Silvia BUL 426 26.03.2003
6 KOTSEVA Yordanka BUL 563 10.10.1976
7 MANOVA Bilyana BUL 572 19.01.1993
8 PASTARMADZHIEVA Viktoria BUL 551 01.12.2007
9 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 262 04.06.1993
10 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 155 21.09.2000
11 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 160 02.11.1999
12 BRETEAU Andrea ESP 106 17.03.1998
13 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 61 07.04.2001
14 MARINO Maria ESP 37 31.01.1993
15 TUCKER Ariadna ESP 261 14.11.2004
16 BLAZE Anita FRA 33 29.10.1991
17 PATRU Morgane FRA 43 07.02.1998
18 RANVIER Pauline FRA 10 14.04.1994
19 THIBUS Ysaora FRA 1 22.08.1991
20 BEARDMORE Kate GBR 95 27.09.1997
21 CAMPBELL Yasmin GBR 110 17.06.2000
22 STUTCHBURY Carolina GBR 32 23.10.2005
23 BEHR Leandra GER 120 05.07.1996
24 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 138 08.07.2001
25 EBERT Leonie GER 7 04.10.1999
26 SAUER Anne GER 4 01.04.1991
27 GARYFALLOU Stavroula Myrsini GRE 150 23.02.2006
28 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOU Aikaterini-Maria GRE 118 10.06.1997
29 KONDRICZ Kata HUN 29 16.07.1998
30 KREISS Fanni HUN 130 12.04.1989
31 LUPKOVICS Dora HUN 94 30.01.1993
32 PASZTOR Flora HUN 24 30.06.1998
33 DRUCK Lior ISR 171 10.06.2003
34 KOREN Lihy Peer ISR 300 12.09.2006
35 KURITZKY Gili ISR 250 17.09.2008
36 BATINI Martina ITA 12 17.04.1989
37 FAVARETTO Martina ITA 11 15.11.2001
38 PALUMBO Francesca ITA 8 10.02.1994
39 VOLPI Alice ITA 5 15.04.1992
40 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 114 27.12.1999
41 LYCZBINSKA Hanna POL 36 20.04.1990
42 WALCZYK-KLIMASZYK Julia POL 17 28.10.1997
43 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 108 09.09.2004
44 CALUGAREANU Malina ROU 68 15.09.1996
45 CORBU Emilia ROU 55 25.02.2002
46 DINCA Andreea ROU 164 03.09.2005
47 SAVEANU Anca ROU 153 13.04.2000
48 SCHREIBER Ester SWE 135 08.04.1997
49 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 67 01.01.2002
50 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 269 04.08.2005
51 ERTUN Lal TUR 241 05.05.2004
52 KIDEMLI Ada Nur TUR 373 29.10.2004
53 TASDELEN Melike TUR 347 11.01.2003
54 MYRONIUK Dariia UKR 131 10.07.2001
55 POLOZIUK Alina UKR 22 05.05.2002
56 SOPIT Olga UKR 80 27.02.2003



8 pools of 7
40 (71.43% of 56) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 THIBUS Ysaora FRA 1
2 SAUER Anne GER 4
3 VOLPI Alice ITA 5
4 EBERT Leonie GER 7
5 PALUMBO Francesca ITA 8
6 RANVIER Pauline FRA 10
7 FAVARETTO Martina ITA 11
8 BATINI Martina ITA 12
9 WALCZYK-KLIMASZYK Julia POL 17
10 POLOZIUK Alina UKR 22
11 PASZTOR Flora HUN 24
12 KONDRICZ Kata HUN 29
13 STUTCHBURY Carolina GBR 32
14 BLAZE Anita FRA 33
15 LYCZBINSKA Hanna POL 36
16 MARINO Maria ESP 37
17 PATRU Morgane FRA 43
18 CORBU Emilia ROU 55
19 WOHLGEMUTH Olivia AUT 57
20 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 61
21 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 67
22 CALUGAREANU Malina ROU 68
23 CENKER Freya AUT 77
24 SOPIT Olga UKR 80
25 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 85
26 LUPKOVICS Dora HUN 94
27 BEARDMORE Kate GBR 95
28 BRETEAU Andrea ESP 106
29 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 108
30 CAMPBELL Yasmin GBR 110
31 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 114
32 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOU Aikaterini-Maria GRE 118
33 BEHR Leandra GER 120
34 KREISS Fanni HUN 130
35 MYRONIUK Dariia UKR 131
36 SCHREIBER Ester SWE 135
37 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 138
38 GARYFALLOU Stavroula Myrsini GRE 150
39 KRAENKL Maria AUT 152
40 SAVEANU Anca ROU 153
41 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 155
42 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 160
43 DINCA Andreea ROU 164
44 DRUCK Lior ISR 171
45 ERTUN Lal TUR 241
46 KURITZKY Gili ISR 250
47 TUCKER Ariadna ESP 261
48 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 262
49 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 269
50 KOREN Lihy Peer ISR 300
51 TASDELEN Melike TUR 347
52 KIDEMLI Ada Nur TUR 373
53 BAZHLEKOVA Silvia BUL 426
54 PASTARMADZHIEVA Viktoria BUL 551
55 KOTSEVA Yordanka BUL 563
56 MANOVA Bilyana BUL 572
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Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):

MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

BEHR Leandra GER

DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR

MARINO Maria ESP

THIBUS Ysaora FRA

JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL

CORBU Emilia ROU

DAJCIC Marcela CRO

Strip 6

13:00

Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SVK)
HANCIANU Cosmin (ROU)

LYCZBINSKA Hanna POL

KONTOCHRISTOPOULOU Aikaterini-Maria GRE

SAUER Anne GER

KREISS Fanni HUN

PATRU Morgane FRA

KOREN Lihy Peer ISR

TUCKER Ariadna ESP

Strip 7

13:00

Referee(s):

HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli (DEN)

WOHLGEMUTH Olivia AUT

TASDELEN Melike TUR

VOLPI Alice ITA

KURITZKY Gili ISR

BLAZE Anita FRA

MYRONIUK Dariia UKR

CAMPBELL Yasmin GBR



Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

MADR Vilem (CZE)

CASTRO Ariadna ESP

SCHREIBER Ester SWE

EBERT Leonie GER

ERTUN Lal TUR

ZURAWSKA Karolina POL

BAZHLEKOVA Silvia BUL

STUTCHBURY Carolina GBR

Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):

DUCARME Florence (FRA)

KIDEMLI Ada Nur TUR

SCHREIBER Miriam SWE

KONDRICZ Kata HUN

DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER

BRETEAU Andrea ESP

PALUMBO Francesca ITA

DINCA Andreea ROU

Strip 10

13:00

Referee(s):

MOJSKI Jaroslaw (POL)

BEARDMORE Kate GBR

PASTARMADZHIEVA Viktoria BUL

KRAENKL Maria AUT

RANVIER Pauline FRA

PASZTOR Flora HUN

GARYFALLOU Stavroula Myrsini GRE

CALUGAREANU Malina ROU



Strip 11

13:00

Referee(s):

KHALED Amr (EGY)

FAVARETTO Martina ITA

DRUCK Lior ISR

LUPKOVICS Dora HUN

CENKER Freya AUT

KOTSEVA Yordanka BUL

POLOZIUK Alina UKR

SAVEANU Anca ROU

Strip 12

13:00

Referee(s):

ORAY Cem (TUR)
KO Jong Hwan (KOR)

WALCZYK-KLIMASZYK Julia POL

SOPIT Olga UKR

BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT

BATINI Martina ITA

JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN

MANOVA Bilyana BUL

NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 BATINI Martina ITA 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
2 VOLPI Alice ITA 5 0.83 29 12 +17 Advanced
3 WALCZYK-KLIMASZYK Julia POL 5 0.83 28 12 +16 Advanced
4 PALUMBO Francesca ITA 5 0.83 29 14 +15 Advanced
5 PASZTOR Flora HUN 5 0.83 26 11 +15 Advanced
6 FAVARETTO Martina ITA 5 0.83 28 14 +14 Advanced
7 BLAZE Anita FRA 5 0.83 29 16 +13 Advanced
8 CORBU Emilia ROU 5 0.83 27 16 +11 Advanced
9 RANVIER Pauline FRA 5 0.83 25 14 +11 Advanced
10 PATRU Morgane FRA 5 0.83 24 15 +9 Advanced
11 THIBUS Ysaora FRA 4 0.67 27 16 +11 Advanced
12 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
13 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
14 EBERT Leonie GER 4 0.67 24 15 +9 Advanced
15 STUTCHBURY Carolina GBR 4 0.67 23 14 +9 Advanced
16 SAUER Anne GER 4 0.67 23 15 +8 Advanced
17 MARINO Maria ESP 4 0.67 26 19 +7 Advanced
18 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
19T DRUCK Lior ISR 4 0.67 23 16 +7 Advanced
19T LUPKOVICS Dora HUN 4 0.67 23 16 +7 Advanced
21 POLOZIUK Alina UKR 4 0.67 23 18 +5 Advanced
22 KONDRICZ Kata HUN 4 0.67 23 20 +3 Advanced
23 KREISS Fanni HUN 4 0.67 23 21 +2 Advanced
24 WOHLGEMUTH Olivia AUT 4 0.67 21 20 +1 Advanced
25 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 4 0.67 23 23 0 Advanced
26 BEARDMORE Kate GBR 4 0.67 22 25 -3 Advanced
27 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOU Aikaterini-Maria GRE 3 0.50 23 17 +6 Advanced
28 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
29 MYRONIUK Dariia UKR 3 0.50 23 20 +3 Advanced
30T CAMPBELL Yasmin GBR 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
30T KRAENKL Maria AUT 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
32 SCHREIBER Ester SWE 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
33 BRETEAU Andrea ESP 3 0.50 20 22 -2 Advanced
34 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 3 0.50 19 21 -2 Advanced
35 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 3 0.50 20 23 -3 Advanced
36 BEHR Leandra GER 3 0.50 17 21 -4 Advanced
37 LYCZBINSKA Hanna POL 2 0.33 20 18 +2 Advanced
38 GARYFALLOU Stavroula Myrsini GRE 2 0.33 20 22 -2 Advanced
39 CENKER Freya AUT 2 0.33 18 21 -3 Advanced
40 SOPIT Olga UKR 2 0.33 18 22 -4 Advanced
41 DINCA Andreea ROU 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Eliminated
42 SAVEANU Anca ROU 2 0.33 16 23 -7 Eliminated
43 KOREN Lihy Peer ISR 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Eliminated
44 ERTUN Lal TUR 2 0.33 15 24 -9 Eliminated
45 CALUGAREANU Malina ROU 1 0.17 17 25 -8 Eliminated
46 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 1 0.17 16 27 -11 Eliminated
47 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 1 0.17 15 26 -11 Eliminated
48 KURITZKY Gili ISR 1 0.17 13 26 -13 Eliminated
49 PASTARMADZHIEVA Viktoria BUL 1 0.17 14 28 -14 Eliminated
50 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 1 0.17 11 25 -14 Eliminated
51 TUCKER Ariadna ESP 1 0.17 9 27 -18 Eliminated
52 BAZHLEKOVA Silvia BUL 0 0.00 12 30 -18 Eliminated
53 KIDEMLI Ada Nur TUR 0 0.00 8 29 -21 Eliminated
54 TASDELEN Melike TUR 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
55 KOTSEVA Yordanka BUL 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
56 MANOVA Bilyana BUL 0 0.00 3 30 -27 Eliminated
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 BATINI Martina ITA 17.04.1989
2 FAVARETTO Martina ITA 15.11.2001
3T VOLPI Alice ITA 15.04.1992
3T PALUMBO Francesca ITA 10.02.1994
5 WALCZYK-KLIMASZYK Julia POL 28.10.1997
6 PATRU Morgane FRA 07.02.1998
7 CASTRO Ariadna ESP 07.04.2001
8 LYCZBINSKA Hanna POL 20.04.1990
9 BLAZE Anita FRA 29.10.1991
10 RANVIER Pauline FRA 14.04.1994
11 THIBUS Ysaora FRA 22.08.1991
12 EBERT Leonie GER 04.10.1999
13 STUTCHBURY Carolina GBR 23.10.2005
14 MARINO Maria ESP 31.01.1993
15 DRUCK Lior ISR 10.06.2003
16 POLOZIUK Alina UKR 05.05.2002
17 PASZTOR Flora HUN 30.06.1998
18 CORBU Emilia ROU 25.02.2002
19 ZURAWSKA Karolina POL 09.09.2004
20 BRUGGER Lilli Maria AUT 13.05.2000
21 SAUER Anne GER 01.04.1991
22 DHUIQUE-HEIN Aliya GER 08.07.2001
23 LUPKOVICS Dora HUN 30.01.1993
24 KONDRICZ Kata HUN 16.07.1998
25 KREISS Fanni HUN 12.04.1989
26 WOHLGEMUTH Olivia AUT 28.01.1992
27 KONTOCHRISTOPOULOU Aikaterini-Maria GRE 10.06.1997
28 KRAENKL Maria AUT 13.04.1996
29 SCHREIBER Ester SWE 08.04.1997
30 JEGLINSKA Aleksandra POL 27.12.1999
31 BEHR Leandra GER 05.07.1996
32 CENKER Freya AUT 26.07.1994
33 BEARDMORE Kate GBR 27.09.1997
34 SCHREIBER Miriam SWE 01.01.2002
35 MYRONIUK Dariia UKR 10.07.2001
36 CAMPBELL Yasmin GBR 17.06.2000
37 BRETEAU Andrea ESP 17.03.1998
38 JORGENSEN Laeticia DEN 02.11.1999
39 GARYFALLOU Stavroula Myrsini GRE 23.02.2006
40 SOPIT Olga UKR 27.02.2003
41 DINCA Andreea ROU 03.09.2005
42 SAVEANU Anca ROU 13.04.2000
43 KOREN Lihy Peer ISR 12.09.2006
44 ERTUN Lal TUR 05.05.2004
45 CALUGAREANU Malina ROU 15.09.1996
46 DURUKAN Almila Birce TUR 04.08.2005
47 DAJCIC Marcela CRO 04.06.1993
48 KURITZKY Gili ISR 17.09.2008
49 PASTARMADZHIEVA Viktoria BUL 01.12.2007
50 NEMCOVA Stepanka CZE 21.09.2000
51 TUCKER Ariadna ESP 14.11.2004
52 BAZHLEKOVA Silvia BUL 26.03.2003
53 KIDEMLI Ada Nur TUR 29.10.2004
54 TASDELEN Melike TUR 11.01.2003
55 KOTSEVA Yordanka BUL 10.10.1976
56 MANOVA Bilyana BUL 19.01.1993



Individual Senior European Championships
Friday, June 16, 2023 - 13:00
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
CELLER Pavol SVK B 13041989000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
DUCARME Florence FRA B 06021990001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HANCIANU Cosmin ROU B 26071986003 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
HEJRSKOV Mads-Vetli DEN B 21011971000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Video: 1
KHALED Amr EGY B 19041991009 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
KO Jong Hwan KOR B 01111972001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRIJNYKH Andrei RSA B 09011977000 Video: 1
MADR Vilem CZE B 08031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 1
MARTILOTTI Luigi ITA B 31011982002 Ref: 1
MILENCHEV Vasil BUL B 02111970000 Ref: 1
MOJSKI Jaroslaw POL B 09031979001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1
ORAY Cem TUR B 10041971001 Ref: 1



Total entries: 56
Total participants: 56
Top-32 ranked participants: 13
Number of countries represented: 18

ITA: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
FRA: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
AUT: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
GBR: 3 participants
UKR: 3 participants
ISR: 3 participants
SWE: 2 participants
GRE: 2 participants
CZE: 1 participants
DEN: 1 participants
CRO: 1 participants


